506501945 02/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6548720

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		Name	Name					
MIGUEL ANGEL TORT	OSA MAI	ROTO		06/26/2019				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	DISAR	DISARP, S.A.						
Street Address:	NUEVO	NUEVO ACCESO PLAYA DAIMUZ, 22						
City:	DAIMU	DAIMUZ (VALENCIA)						
State/Country:	SPAIN	SPAIN						
Postal Code:	46710							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1							
Property Type		Number						
Application Number:		16578302						
	ΟΑΤΑ							
Fax Number:		(908)526-6977						
		the e-mail address first; l; if that is unsuccessful, l						
Phone:		9085266100						
Email:		patentmal@aol.com						
Correspondent Name:		HORST M. KAPER						
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		13 FOREST DRIVE WARREN, NEW JERSEY (07059					
		,						
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	ESC204	ESC204					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HORST M. KASPER	HORST M. KASPER					
SIGNATURE:		/Horst M. Kasper/	/Horst M. Kasper/					
DATE SIGNED:		02/11/2021	02/11/2021					
Total Attachments: 2								
source=ESC204_ASS#p	•							
source=ESC204_ASS#p								

WHEREAS,

Miguel Angel Tortosa Maroto

has made an invention in:

DISPENSER DEVICE FOR LIQUIDS

and has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon

<> the _____ day of _____ 2019

on even date herewith <>

and subsequently (*) officially identified as Serial Number 16/578, 302 filed HMK^{<X>} on SEPTEMBER 21, 2019

AND WHEREAS, DISARP, S.A. Nuevo Acceso Playa Daimúz, 22;

46710 Daimúz (Valencia), SPAIN is desirous of acquiring the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and to the said invention in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories, and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the said

Miguel Angel Tortosa Maroto

has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said DISARP. S.A. the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereto, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, re-issue or other applications based on whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said, DISARP, S.A.its heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them have been or be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted upon the said applications above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to

Assignment of Miguel Angel Tortosa Maroto

ESC204

present.

DISARP, S.A. aforesaid; and I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any reissue, renewal, or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignee herein named, fully to secure to the said assignee **DISARP, S.A.** interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to several Letters Patent or any of them.

And I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with **DISARP, S.A.** its successors and assigns that I have granted no license to make, use or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed their right, title and interest in the said invention had not been encumbered, that I then had good right and title to sell and assign the same and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

(*) And, I hereby appoint Horst M. Kasper to insert in this instrument after execution identifying information and in particular the serial number and the filing date of said application for United States Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

In Witness w	whereof, I have _ A.D. 2019	hereunto	set my	hands and	d affixed	my sea	l this
DATE			Miguel Angel Tortosa Maroto				
WITTNESS	-		DATE_	JUNE, 2	6** 371	<u>?</u>	
County of							
State of	: : : :						

On this ______day of _______A.D 2019 appeared the above named <u>Miguel Angel Tortosa</u> <u>Maroto</u> personally known to me, and known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed, before me.

Notary Public

%ESC204(24.June2019)

Assignment of Miguel Angel Tortosa Maroto

ESC204

2

RECORDED: 02/11/2021